		OPYRIGHT 1998 STEVENS-NESS LAW PUBLI	SHING CO., PORTLAND, OR 97204
FORM No. 881 - TRUST DEED (Assignment Restricted).  NS - 54226 '98 MA	R_6 P3:38	Vol. <u>m98</u> Page	7311
TRUST DEED		STATE OF OREGON,	} ss.
• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		I certify that the	rd on the day
		ofo'clock	, 19, at
Grantor's Name and Address	SPACE RESERVED	book/reel/volume No.	on page
7010 7 20 7024 45 46 46 20 70 4 20 70 70 4 70 8 70 8 70 8 70 8 70 8 70 8	FOR RECORDER'S USE	ment/microfilm/recept Record of	tion No
Beneficiary's Hama and Address		Witness my han	and seal of County
After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip): ASPEN TITLE & FSCROW, INC. 525 MAIN STREET		affixed.	TITLE.
KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601		NAME By	, Deputy.
Collection Dept.  A1C 4050472/3-4	, , Ma	arch	19 98 between
THIS TRUST DEED, made this 2nd DOMINIC E, HAYDEN AND MANDY LEE	HAYDEN		as Grantor.
ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC.  LEE D. AND SUSAN A. DORSEY TRUST  AND TRINDA VARNER a 50% interest	U.T.A.D. April	7. 1997 a 50% inter	est AND JIMMIE
Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells a			
KLAMATH County, Oregon, ac	escribed as.		
Parcel 2 of LP 39-95 being a portion the SE 1/4 NW 1/4 of Section 2, Town Meridian, in the County of Klamath,	IDITO DA MOGGES		, situated in Willamette
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"	$\ell \times \ell$		
together with all and singular the tenements, hereditament or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits	s and appurtenances and thereof and all fixtures	all other rights thereunto belinow or hereafter attached to o	onsing or in anywise now or used in connection with
the property.	MANCE of each screen	ent of grantor herein contained	l and payment of the sun

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each ages of TWENTY THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND NO/100ths--each agreement 

beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payeble. The execution by granter of an earnest money agreement\*\* does not constitute a sale, conveyance or assignment.

To protect the security of this trust deed, granter agreess.

To protect the security of this trust deed, granter agreess.

To protect the security of this trust deed, granter agreess.

To protect the security of this trust deed, granter agreess.

To protect the security of this trust deed, granter agreess.

To protect the security of this trust deed, granter agreess and maintain the property in good canditation and building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due sile cuts invented therefor.

To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulated the therefor.

To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulated the therefor.

To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulated to the security of the beneficiary of the pay for litting same in the property against pay to this granter against the security of the property against loss or damage by dire and destrable by maintain insurance on the buildings now or hereafter accreted on the property against loss or damage by dire and securities of the beneficiary with loss payable to the latter; all policies in the manual to less than \$\frac{1}{2}\$.

To provide and to other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an answert not less than \$\frac{1}{2}\$.

To provide and it the granter shall fail for any reason to procure any such insurance and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary with loss payable to the latter; all policies and to deliver the policies to the beneficiary with laws the property desired to the procure and the procure of the policies of the policies of the beneficiary with flow procures and against the property included the property

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company NOTE: The trust used act provides that the trusted hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.
"WARNING: 12 USC 1701]-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option.
"The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.

which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's less nocessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any reasonable costs the belance applied upon the indebted in the total and apply; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon beneficiary request of the such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such compensation of this upon written request of the such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in the conference of the control of the such and present of the property (5) join in granton of this deed and the note for endorsament (in case of hall recommended to the property of the property of 1) join in granton of the payment of the property of 1) join in granton of the payment of the property of 1) join in granton of the payment of the property of 1) join in granton of the property of the property of 10 join in granton of the property of 10 join in granton in the property of 10 join in granton in the property of 10 join in granton in g the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneficiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, tamily or household purposes (see Important Notice below).

(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary nerein.

In construing this trust deed, it is understood that the grantor, trustee and/or beneficiary may each be more than one person; that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

\*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-lending Act and Regulation Z, the

\*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice.

Hayden

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath March 2, This instrument was acknowledged before me on .... DOMINIC E. HAYDEN AND MANDY LEE HAYDEN This instrument was acknowledged before me on

OFFICIAL SEAL
RHONDA K. OLIVER
NOTARY PUBLIC OFFICIAL
COMMISSION NO. 05301
COMMISSION EXPIRES APR. 10,2

Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires 4/10/2000

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.)

TO:		
The undersigned is the legal owner and he deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You has trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all et together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, we	older of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the treby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of wyidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you here without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate of	tne vitl
held by you under the same. Mail recenveyance	and documents to	••••

. 19..

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures.

Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

Beneficiary

## EXHIBIT "A"

IT IS AGREED THAT THE LENDER WILL RELEASE THIS TRUST DEED UPON A PRINCIPAL PAYMENT(S) OF FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND NO/100ths -----(\$5,800.00).

THIS TRUST DEED IS JUNIOR AND SUBORDINATE TO A FIRST TRUST DEED IN FAVOR OF KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for record at request of	Aspen Title & Escrow	the 6th day
of <u>March</u>	A.D., 19 98 at 3:38 o'clock P	M., and duly recorded in Vol. M98,
o	Mortgageson	Page
	/	Bernetha G Letsch, County Clerk
FEE \$20.00	Ву	other Ross